

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER

Battagram (Khyber Pakhtunkhwa)

Phone & Fax: # (0997) 310507

OFFICE ORDER

In compliance to the Judgment of Honourable Service Tribunal Peshawar in Service Appeal No 1427/2019 (Mst: Nadia Jabeen Vs Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and others) subsequent to Health Department, letter No. SOH (lit-lit) 13-4456/2020, dated 26 04.2024 and this office order No 2513/Lit dated 04.07.2022. Mst: Nadia Jabeen PHCT (MCH) BPS-12, is hereby re-instated in service from date of removal from service i.e 29.01.2009, the intervening period is treated as leave of the kind due, subject to the final decision on CPLA, filed in the Honourable Supreme Court of Pakistan, dated 08.01.2022, against the judgment of Honourable Service Tribunal Peshawar.



District Health Officer Battagram

No/379-85 / Lit 1

Date 02/05/2024

Copy forwarded to the:-

- 1. Registrar, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar for information
- 2. Director General Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar for information
- 3. PS to the Secretary Health Department Peshawar for information
- 4. PA to Deputy Secretary (Litigation) Health Department Peshawar for information
- 5. Litigation Officer office of the undersigned for information
- 6. Met: Nadia Jabeen currently working under control of District Health Officer Peshawar for information
- 7. Office copy

Battagra